
 

 

 

 

 

 

To: Prospective Bidders 

Date: June 26th, 2025 

 
RE: Addendum No. 1 

RFP SCF25-1166- Family 

Dental-New Equipment and 

Instruments 

                                       

Issue Date: June 26th, 2025 

         SCF Purchasing   

        7033 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, AK 99507 

 
 

 
This document forms a part of the purchasing Documents and modifies the original Procurement 
Documents dated June 24th, 2025. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the provided on the 
Bid Form. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may subject Proposers to 
disqualification. 

 
This Addendum consists of Seven (7) pages. Zero (0) document 

 

 

1) Updated Item numbers and item descriptions of the Dental Equipment and 
Instruments. 

                 

                

Name Description 
Item 
Number Quantity 

Fuji gun GC Fuji Capsule Applier 3332891 90 

composite guns Compo-Ject Compule Dispensing Gun 7910282 90 

green bite block LogiBloc- Standard Green SBB100 50 

magnetic bur block Bur Block Magnetic 8 Hole Green Ea 5700421 50 

Large HVE 11.1335.00 - HVE, Autoclave-CE OTC 11.1335.00 100 

Saliva Ejector 12.1258.00 - SE Valve ASSY,Autoclavable,OTC  12.1258.00 100 

Articulation holder Articulating Paper Forceps stainless steal 6004606 10 

Small Spatula/Dycal Spatula/Placer 313 Universal Standard 6008941 10 

Large Condenser Amalgam Plugger 4 Oregon Double End 6005594 20 

Small Condenser Amalgam Plugger 2 Oregon Double End 6006121 20 



Acorn Burnisher Burnisher 21 Acorn Standard 6000864 10 

Ball Burnisher Burnisher 25/26 Ball 1075076 10 

Cotton Pick-ups Cotton Pliers smooth DPU17 6009863 40 

Baum Carver Carver Double End #6 Satin Steel 6009934 40 

Carver Carver 3 Tanner Double end  6004196 30 

Med. Spoon Excavator 18 Double End standard 6001948 10 

large spoon Excavator 19W Double End Standard 6007763 10 

cleoid/discoid  Cleoid Discoid Size 89/92 Double End Standards 6009793 10 

Interproximal Carver Carver Wiland Double end # 6 Stain Steel 6003930 40 

hatchet  Hatchet Size 15/15 Double End 6001514 10 

Hemostats Scissors Hemostat 3 Halsted Mosquito Curved 6001473 10 

Scissors Surgical Scissors Iris Curved 6002899 40 

Syringe Aspirating Syringe A Type  6003142 40 

Mouth mirror handle Mirror Handle cone socket #1 6000781 40 

Mirror Head  HSI Mirror Head 4 cone socket  1042350 7 boxes 

Shepards hook/probe Expro 23/CP 12 Doubleend # 31 Round 6007165 10 

Pigstail exp Explorer 11/12 Double end #31 Round 6008689 40 

tooth slooth Tooth Slooth Fractured Tooth Detector  1072683 30 

Adult Tofflemire Tofflemire Matrix Retainer Universal 9532051 0 

Pigstail exp Explorer 11/12 Double end #31 Round 6008689 40 

Triodent Forcep Triodent Ring-Placement Forceps 402061 30 

Triodent Clamp Green V3 Ring Universal (green) 2 pack 403342 30 

Triodent Clamp Yellow V3 Ring Narrow (yellow) 2 pack 403343 30 

Blue, Yellow, Red XCP Kit XCP Arm & Ring Kit Color Coded Each 1890010 40 

Ligmaject Ligmaject Original Syringe, Autoclavable, Metal Handle G35-0880 5 

OS SUPPLIES 

F23 Extracting Forceps Size 23 1st And 2nd Lower Molars 6004715 20 

F88LIS Atlas Extracting Forceps Size 88L Upper Molar Left 1353709 20 

F88RIS Atlas Extracting Forceps Size 88R Upper Molar Right Ea 1353707 20 

F151S Extracting Forceps Size 151S Lower Primary Teeth and Root Ea 6008878 15 

F151XAS Extracting Forceps Size 151XAS Split Lower Primary Universal Pedo Ea 6006351 15 

FAF151 Extracting Forceps Apical Lower Universal Ea 6003671 20 

F1 Extracting Forceps Size 1 Upper Incisors And Cuspids Ea 6001234 20 

FAF35XS Extracting Forceps Size 35 Apical Upper Canines and Premolars Ea 6011305 15 

FAF36XS Extracting Forceps Size 36 Apical Lower Premolars and Incisors Apical Ea 6011306 5 

EL2S Luxating Elevator Wide Straight Ea 6002127 15 

150 Forcep Size 150 Upper Incisors Canines Premolars And Roots Cryer Ea 6007233 15 

150s Forcep Size 150S Lower Incisors Cuspids Bicuspids and Roots Universal Ea 9537487 10 

F150XAS Extracting Forceps Size 150XAS Split Upper Primary Universal Pedo Ea 6002901 10 

151S 
Forcep Size 151 Lower Incisors Canines Premolars and Root Universal Cryer 
EA 6007902 20 

FX79XS forcep Extracting Forceps Size 79 Lower Molars 6011299 1 

151 forcep Forcep size 151 lower incisors canines premolars and root universal cryer ea 6007902 15 

E8 Root Tip Elevator Size 8 Crane pick Single End  6006511 5 

#2 Elevators Luxating Elevator Wide Straight Ea 6002127 10 

#3 Elevators Luxating Elevator Wide Straight Ea 6006391 10 

#4 Elevators Luxating Elevator Wide Straight Ea 6002098 10 

#5 Elevators Luxating Elevator Straight Ea 6007942 10 

88L forcep Atlas Extracting Forceps Size 88L Upper Molar Left EA 1353709 15 

88 R forcep Atlas Extracting Forceps Size 88R Upper Molar Right Ea 1353707 15 

53 L forcep 
Atlas Surgical Extracting Forceps Size 53L Upper Molar Right Stainless Steel 
Ea 1353711 5 



53 R Forcep 
Atlas Surgical Extracting Forceps Size 53R Upper Molar Right Stainless Steel 
Ea 1353710 5 

#1 Forcep Extracting Forceps Size 1 Upper Incisors And Cuspids Ea 6001234 5 

Minnesota Retractor University of Minnesota Retractor 6005811 5 

Hemostats Scissors Hemostat Size 3 Halsted Mosquito Curved Stainless Steel  6001473 10 
Gold Handle Surgical 
Scissors Surgical Scissors Metzenbaum 6004750 5 

Black Tip Elevators Black Line Luxating Elevator 4 mm Curved EA 6010986 10 

Periosteal Periosteal Elevator Size 2 Hourigan Double End Ea 6009446 10 

Curette Bone Currette Miller Double End EA 6001337 10 

Bone file Bone File Wahl Size 2 Double End EA 6000062 10 

301 Elevators Surgical Elevator Size 301 Apexo EA 58620475 10 

Root tip forcep Extracting Forceps Size 300 Upper Root  6005923 10 

Root tip forcep Extracting Forceps Size 301 Lower Roots 6000113 10 

Criers East/West  Surgical Elevator Size 45 Small Crier Single End 6002705 10 

Criers East/West  Surgical Elevator Size 44 Small Cryer Single End Ea 6007122 10 

root tip picks  Root Tip Pick Size 2/3 Angled Heidbrink Double End DuraLite color Ring Ea 5860283 10 

SUTURE REMOVER Surgical Scissors Size 13 Suture Ea 6005141 10 

lower root tip forcep Extracting Forceps Size 97 Serrated Upper Root Ea 6006353 10 

upper root tip forcep Extracting Forceps Size 300 Upper Root  6005923 10 

17 forcep Extracting Forceps Size 17 1st and 2nd Lower Molars Ea 6004032 5 

151 KS 
Extracting Forceps Size 151K Lower incisors Premolars and Roots Kinder 
Pedo Ea 6002155 10 

EXF1107 Upper Universal Apical Retention Forceps 1107 Subgingival Beak 
               
EXF1107 10 

EXF1121 Lower Universal Apical Retention Forceps 1121 Subgingival Beak 
               
EXF1121 10 

F151XAS Forceps Size 151XAS Pedo Ea 9539744 15 

67 FORCEP  Extracting Forceps Size 67 Upper Molars Ea 6011298 5 

E190 Surgical Elevator Size 190 Angled Smooth Woodward Single End Ea 5868238 10 

E191 Surgical Elevator Size 191 Angled Smooth Woodward Single End Ea 5868368 10 

#3 Luxators  Luxator Forte Periotome 3.2 mm Straight 2010155 15 

#4 Luxators Luxator forte Luxating Periotome 4 mm straight  506372 15 

#5 Luxators Luxator Periotome 5 mm Straight 2010244 15 

F151XAS Forceps Size 151XAS Pedo Ea 9539744 15 

17.008.05.0819 Periotome  (PROXIMATOR) 

  10 

6006511 5 

Ronguers (small and large) Padgett Friedman Ronguer Curved 6002127 10 

77R elevators Elevator #77R, Angled, Regular Flared, Mesial, Serrated ELE0077R 5 

ENDO SUPPLIES 

glick/long consensor Endodontic Plugger 1 Glick Double End Round 6000953 20 

Endo Explorer Endodontic Explorer Size DGD16 Double End #31 Round 6003599 20 

Endo Spoon Endodontic Excavator Size 2 Glick Double End #41 6006936 20 

Endo Plugger Endodontic Plugger Size 1/3 Double End 6007052 20 

Finger Ruler Endodontic Finger Ruler Stainless Steel 2200187 20 

system b tips Buchanan System B Heat Plugger 0.08 Taper Ea 1230152 20 

Lip Clip Detect Lip Cilp for Apex Locator  2220707 20 

endo xcp XCP instrument kit 1893517 20 

endo spreader Endodontic Spreader Size 40S Single End 3783478 20 

    

extraction Cassettes     

Mouth Mirror (handle  Mirror Handle cone socket #1 6000781 30 

Mirror head HSI Mirror Head 4 cone socket (12 heads per box) 1042350 3 boxes 

Pigstail exp Explorer 11/12 Double end #31 Round 6008689 30 



woodson Periosteal Elevator 2 Hourigan Double End  6009446 30 

periosteal Periosteal Elevator 9 Molt Double End 6004113 30 

currette Surgical Curette 11 Miller Double End 6002571 30 

bone file Bone File Wahl Double End 6000062 30 

minnesota Surgical Retractor 6005811 30 

ronguers Rongeur 1 6.5 Cleveland 6006875 30 

surgical scissors Surgical Scissors Metzenbaum 6004750 30 

needle holder Needle Holder Crile Wood Perma Sharp 6 in  6005636 30 

small elevator Surgical Elevator 301 Small Apexo Single End #509 Ergo Dynamic Ea 6002132 30 

large elevator Surgical Elevator E34S Seldin 6003585 30 

Small luxator Luxating Elevator Wide Straight Ea E301 30 

Large luxator Luxating Elevator Straight Ea E34S 30 

Syringe Aspirating Syringe A Type  6003142 30 

cassette IMS Crown Cassette BLUE 6002431 30 

EE Cassettes     

Mouth Mirror (handle  Mirror Handle cone socket #1 6000781 30 

Mirror Head HIS Mirror Head 4 cone socket (12 per box) 1042350 3 boxes 

Pigstail exp Explorer 11/12 Double end #31 Round 6008689 30 

Shepards hook/probe Expro 23/CP 12 Doubleend # 31 Round 6007165 30 

Med. Spoon Excavator 18 Double End standard 6001948 30 

glick/condensor Plastic Filling Instrument 2 Woodson Woodson 6002886 30 

Small Spatula/Dycal Spatula/Placer 313 Universal Standard 6008941 30 

Baum Carver Carver Double End #6 Satin Steel 6009934 30 

Cotton pliers x2 Cotton Pliers smooth DPU17 6009863 60 

Syringe Aspirating Syringe A Type 6003142 30 

pedo small cassette IMS Signature Series Instrument Cassette Small White 6007026 30 

General Cassettes     

Mouth mirror handle Mirror Handle cone socket #1 6000781 20 

Mirror Heads HIS Mirror Head 4 cone socket (12 per box) 1042350 3 boxes 

Pigstail exp Explorer 11/12 Double end #31 Round 6008689 20 

Shepards hook/probe Expro 23/CP 12 Doubleend # 31 Round 6007165 20 

Med. Spoon Excavator 18 Double End standard 6001948 20 

cleoid/discoid  Cleoid Discoid Size 89/92 Double End Standards 6009793 20 

Small Condenser Amalgam Plugger 2 Oregon Double End 6006121 20 

Large Condenser Amalgam Plugger 4 Oregon Double End 6005594 20 

Ball Burnisher Burnisher 25/26 Ball 1075076 20 

Acorn Burnisher Burnisher 21 Acorn Standard 6000864 20 

Carver Carver 3 Tanner Double end  6004196 20 

Interproximal Carver Carver Wiland Double end # 6 Stain Steel 6003930 20 

Plastic Plastic Filling Instrument 4/5 Gregg Gregg 6009132 20 

Cord Packer Cord Packer 6009324 20 

Small Spatula/Dycal Spatula/Placer 313 Universal Standard 6008941 20 

Articulation holder Articulating Paper Forceps stainless steal 6004606 20 

Cotton Pick-ups Cotton Pliers smooth DPU17 6009863 20 

Cotton Pick-ups Cotton Pliers smooth DPU17 6009863 20 

Scissors Surgical Scissors Iris Curved 6002899 20 

Syringe Aspirating Syringe A Type  6003142 20 

Hemostats Scissors Hemostat 3 Halsted Mosquito Curved 6001473 20 

magnetic bur block Bur Block Magnetic 8 Hole Green Ea 5700421 20 

Medium Cassette IMS Signature Series Oral Surgery Cassette Yellow 6001245 20 

Universal Cassettes     



Mouth mirror handle Mirror Handle cone socket #1 6000781 20 

Mirror Head 

Crystal HD Mirror Head 4 Double Sided Cone Socket Neon 

6580283 2 boxes Asst 4/Pk 

yellow handled scaler Scaler Montana Jack Double End Solid Resin Stainless Steel 7311681 20 

2nd blue scaler 

Scaler Sickle Double End 231 #8 Resin Eight Stainless 

6004329 20 Steel Ea 

Pigtail Explorer Explorer 11/12 Double end #31 Round 6008689 20 

Shepards hook/probe Expro 23/CP 12 Doubleend # 31 Round 6007165 20 

Cotton pliers x2 Cotton Pliers smooth DPU17 6009863 40 

Small Cassette IMS Signature Series Instrument Cassette Small PINK 6007026 20 

Endo completion Cassettes     

Mouth mirror handle Mirror Handle cone socket #1 6000781 20 

Mirror head HSI Mirror Head 4 cone socket  1042350 2 boxes 

Endo Explorer Endodontic Explorer Size DGD16 Double End #31 Round 6003599 20 

Endo Spoon Endodontic Excavator Size 2 Glick Double End #41 6006936 20 

Endo Plugger Endodontic Plugger Size 1/3 Double End 6007052 20 

Endo Plugger  Endodontic Plugger Size 5/7 Double End 6008078 20 

Endo Plugger Endodontic Plugger Size #9/11 Double End 5610175 20 

Small Condenser Amalgam Plugger 2 Oregon Double End 600121 20 

Large Condenser Amalgam Plugger 4 Oregon Double End 6005594 20 

Carver Carver Size 3 Tanner Double End 6004196 20 

Burnisher Burnisher Size 26-29 Double End 586164 20 

Large Spatulat Cement Spatula Single End 6008862 20 

Endodontic Plugger Endodontic Plugger Size 1 Glick Double End 6000953 20 

Cotton Pliers Dressing Pliers Non Locking Size DPU17Serrated Tips 6009863 20 

Cotton Pliers Dressing Pliers Non Locking Size DPU17Serrated Tips 6009863 20 

Scissors Surgical Scissors Size 18 Iris Curved 6002899 20 

Endo rubber damn frame Hygenic Rubber Dam Frame Plastic 6x6  5474359 20 

Rubber damn forceps Rubber Dam Forceps 6008865 20 
Clamp box “ accessory 
box”  IMS Cassette Parts Box small 6007214 20 

Finger Ruler Endodontic Finger Ruler Stainless Steel 2200187 20 

Lip Clip Detect Lip Cilp for Apex Locator  2220707 20 

Adult Tofflemire Tofflemire Matrix Retainer Universal 9532051 20 

Syringe Aspirating Syringe A Type  6003142 20 

Hemostats Scissors Hemostat 3 Halsted Mosquito Curved 6001473 20 

magnetic bur block Bur Block Magnetic 8 Hole Green Ea 5700421 20 
Clamp box “ accessory 
box”  IMS Cassette Parts Box small 6007214 20 

13A Clamp Rubber Dam Clamp Winged Size 13A Replacement Clamp 9004554 20 

14 Clamp Rubber Dam Clamp Wingled Size 14 Replacement Clamp 9004551 20 

12A Clamp Rubber Damn Clamp Wingled Size 12A 6002504 20 

8A Clamp Rubber Damn Clamp wingled Size 8A Replacement 9004555 20 

26N Clamp Rubber Dam Clamp Wingless Size 26N 6009899 20 

2 Clamp Rubber Dam Clamp Wingled Size 2 Replacement 9004545 20 

14A Clamp Rubber Damn Clamp Singled Size 14A 6002548 20 

27N Clamp Rubber Dam Clamp Wingled Size 27N 5700506 20 

212 Clamp Rubber Dam Clamp Size 212 8888939 20 

5 Clamp Rubber Damn Clamp Size 5 9532877 20 

Medium Cassette IMS Signature Series Oral Surgery Cassette Grey 6001245 20 

Pros Cassettes     

Mouth Mirror (handle  x2 Mirror Handle cone socket #1 6000781 30 



Mirror Head x2 double sided mirror 1042350 3 boxes 

Shepards hook/probe Expro 23/CP 12 Doubleend # 31 Round 6007165 30 

Pigstail exp Explorer 11/12 Double end #31 Round 6008689 30 

large spoon Excavator 19W Double End Standard 6007763 30 

Acorn Burnisher Burnisher 21 Acorn Standard 6000864 30 

Plastic Plastic Filling Instrument 4/5 Gregg Gregg 6009132 30 

Interproximal carver Carver Wiland Double End Standard 6009792 30 

Large Spatula Cement Spatula Single end 6008862 30 

Crown Remover Crown Remover 3788735 30 

Gold plastic Instrument Composite TD4X   30 
Thin small plastic 
instrument Carver Double End #6 atin Steel Ea (baum carver) 6009934 30 

chord cutting scissors Surgical Scissors Size 31 Castroviejo 6004826 30 

Wyman Wyman    30 

Gold IP carver XP Scaler Eagle Claw Double End 3/8 EagleLite Resin Ea 8223013 30 

Syringe Aspirating Syringe A Type 6003142 30 

med hemostat     30 

Scissors Surgical Scissors Iris Curved 6002899 30 

Cotton pliers x2 Cotton Pliers smooth DPU17 6009863 60 

magnetic bur block Bur Block Magnetic 8 Hole Green Ea  5700421  30 

Medium Cassette IMS Signature Series Oral Surgery Cassette ORANGE/RED 6001245 30 

Endo Start Cassettes     

Mouth Mirror (handle  Mirror Handle cone socket #1 6000781 30 

Mirror Head HSI Mirror Head 4 cone socket  1042350 3 boxes 

Pigstail exp Explorer 11/12 Double end #31 Round 6008689 30 

Shepards hook/probe Expro 23/CP 12 Doubleend # 31 Round 6007165 30 

small spoon Excavator E1 Double End 6006503 30 

Endo condensor Endodontic Plugger Size 5/7 Double End Round 6008078 30 

Interproximal carver Carver Wiland Double End Standard 6009792 30 

glick/long consensor Endodontic Plugger 1 Glick Double End Round 6000953 30 

endo spoon Endodontic Excavator 2 Glick Double End #41 Round 6006936 30 

endo explorer Endodontic Explorer DG16 Double End #6 Satin Steel 6000499 30 

Syringe Aspirating Syringe A Type 6003142 30 

Cotton pliers x2 Cotton Pliers smooth DPU17 6009863 60 

Clamp Forceps Rubber Dam Forceps 6008865 30 
Clamp box “ accessory 
box”  IMS Cassette Parts Box small 6007214 30 

5 Clamp Rubber Dam Clamp Winged  6003731 30 

W14A Clamp Hygenic Rubber Dam clamp winged sz W14A Large Convenience pack 5472589 30 

14A Clamp Hygenic Rubber Dam clamp winged SZ 14A Replacement  5477295 30 

2 Clamp Hygenic Rubber Dam Clamp Winged SZ 2 Replacement 5477934 30 

Butterfly Clamp Hygenic Rubber Dam Clamp Wingless SZ 212 Replacement Clamps 8888939 30 

14 Clamp Rubber Dam Clamp Winged Sz 14 6004646 30 

8A Clamp Ivory Rubber Dam Clamp Winged Sz 8A 9904601 30 

Adult Tofflemire Matrix Retainer Tofflemire Universal Ea 9532051 30 

Rubber dam frame Rubber Dam Frame, Adult 6002059 30 

Scissors Surgical Scissors Iris Curved 6002899 30 

magnetic bur block Bur Block Magnetic 8 Hole Green Ea  5700421  30 

Articulation holder Articulating Paper Forceps stainless steal 6004606 30 

cassette IMS Crown Cassette GREY 6002431 30 

handpieces 

SLOWSPEED HP alegra WE-57 30117000 100 

SLOWSPEED MOTOR AM-20 RM 30106000 100 



ENDO HP alegra 300 series  0.30120001 40 

RDH Handpiece? Nupro RDH Hygiene Handpiece 7723557 70 

STRAIGHT HANDPIECE alegra  HE-43T 30123000 20 

HIGHSPEED HANDPIECE SYNEA FUSHION TG-97L 30004000 100 

HIGHSPEED MOTOR RQ-24 10402400 0 

SURGICAL HP Ti-Max X450 45 Degree Angle High Speed Handpiece 7860246 20 

 


